RECORI



102972625

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-1043

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or convithereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Noriyasu AMANO Masao KANO	Solution and address of receiving party(less).			
Takanobu KAWANO Shinsuke TAKAKURA	Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
Koichi INAGAKI Yoshichika YAMADA	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho,			
Nobuhiko KOYAMA	≅ + ■			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.,			
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661			
Other				
F D				
Execution Date: 03/01/05;03/01/05; 03/03/05; 03/03/05;	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
03/03/05; 03/03/05; 03/04/05				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and the self-the self			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	1			
	03/03/05; 03/03/05; 03/03/05;			
	03/04/05			
A Detent Application No.(a)	D. D. M. (1)			
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) To Be Assigned	B. Patent No(s).			
<u> </u>	(1)			
(2)	(2) (3)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.			
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00			
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Note that the (37 CFR 3.41)			
Larry S. Nixon				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address.	9 The Commission of the state o			
Street Address Niver & Vandarhus D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
O Statements and displaying				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	2.0.			
Larry S Nivon	X 104 0005			
Larry S. Nixon	March 24, 2005			
	ture Date			
Reg. No. 25,640	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]			

03/28/2005 HMARZI1 00000010 11087811

04 FC:8021

40.00 09

937808

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0996

Our Ref: 2018-1043

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2. Name: NIPPON SOKEN, INC. Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-ch City: Nishio-city, Aichi-pref., State: Japan Zip: 445-0012	ю	112959 U.S. PTO 11/0878811
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s). (4)	B. Patent No(s). (4)	
- (5) (6)	(5) (6)	
(7) (8)	(7) (8)	
(9)	(9)	

937808

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0997

Case No.	:			
S7415-US-HM/om				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		ASSIGNMENT	OF U.S. PATEN	APPLICATION
(İn	ventors)	Noriyasu Amano		
		Takanobu Kawan	10	
		Koichi Inagaki		
		Nobuhiko Koyam	ia	
		Masao Kano		
		Shinsuke Takaku		
		Yoshichika Yama		
				r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
				the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
		hereby does assign, transf		a comparation of Japan
	ssignee)	DENSO CORPORAT		a corporation of Japan
-	ddress)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-c		8001 Japan
	ssìgnee)	NIPPON SOKEN, INC		a corporation of Japan
(A	ddress)			chi-pref., 445-0012 Japan
				dersigned's entire right, title and interest for and possessions in the invention, and all
				hich may be granted therefore, known as
(T)	itle)			TERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE
(iticy			on even date herewith an application for
				on even date, then has executed on
				application Serial No, on
		·		
				f assignment of this invention to said
		assignee at the time the in	vention was made.	
				ments necessary in connection with the
				ntinuing or divisional applications thereof and
				plications as the Assignee may deem
				be necessary in connection with claims or
provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
			n all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
valid t		es patent to the Assignee.		
				Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all
				or any division or divisions or continuing
				e interest, and hereby covenants that he has
		ignt to convey the entire inte any agreement in conflict he		and that he has (they have) not executed and
WIII TIC		· -		
				NDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this
				desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
				understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S NEE and will continue to represent only
		respect to this invention.	esented only Assist	VEL and will continue to represent only
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).				
	in witnes	ss whereor, executed by the	undersigned on the d	late(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
	_			
Date	March	. / 2 <i>005</i> Signature	e of inventor	Noringey amono
Date March 1, 2005 Signature of inventor Norivasa Amano			Moriyasu Amano Noriyasu Amano	
	-	1 1 - t		
Date March 1, 2005 Signature of inventor		e of inventor	Takanotu Kawano	
				Takanobu Kawano
	,	1 2		-1 12 7
Date	Mar	ch 1. 2005	Witnessed by:	Haruhiko Inoue
-				
	~ ,	1 7 -		1 1 2 5
Date	Ма	rch1. 2005	Witnessed by:	Haruhiko Inoue

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0998

264637

Case No.	:		
S7415-US-HM/om			

Date _	March 3, 2005	Signature of in	nventor	Koichi Molechi Molechi Inagaki	Inagaki'
Date _	march 3,2005	Signature of i	nventor	nobuhího Nobuhiko Koyama	Hozama
Date (March 3.2005	Signature of i	nventor	Masao Kano	
Date _	march 3. 2005	Signature of i	nventor	Shinsuke Takakur	3
Date <u>/</u>	March 4.2005	Signature of i	nventor	Joshichika Yamad	Jemader
					·- <i>,</i>
Date	march 3, 2	005	Witnessed by:	Hioletoshi	Ohsumi
Date	March 3, 2	005	Witnessed by:	Hirofumi	Onodera
Date	march 3. 2	2005	Witnessed by:	Yukinoln	Rajita)
Date	march. 3. 2		Witnessed by:	1 diroshi	nahamura
Date	March . 4. 2	9005 44	Witnessed by:	Joshichi	nabamura hurate p ker famadar
		FJ. March. 4	· Lev 5		1 march 4,200

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

264637

PATENT REEL: 016414 FRAME: 0999